restaurants; (ii)
HK$5.2 million
for the repayment
of debts; and (iii)
HK$2.7 million for
general working
capital of the
Group

Approximately (i)
HK$5.5 million was
utilised for opening
new restaurants;
(ii) HK$5.2 million
was utilised for the
repayment of debts;
and (iii) HK$2.7
million was utilised
for general working
capital of the
Group (Note 1)

Note 1:  As at the date of the announcement, the remaining net proceeds from the Rights Issue was
approximately HK$5.5 million. Such net proceeds will be utilised for the opening new restaurant
in the coming month.

Save as disclosed above, the Company has not conducted any other equity fund raising
activities in the past twelve months immediately prior to the date of this announcement.

– 6 –

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect on the shareholding
structure of the Company immediately upon Completion are set out below for illustration
purposes:

Shareholders As at the date of this announcement

Immediately upon Completion
(assuming the Placing Shares are

fully placed)
Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

Placees – – 18,661,918 16.67
Ms Zuo Ping* 28,200,000 30.22 28,200,000 25.18
Public Shareholders 65,109,594 69.78 65,109,594 58.15

Total 93,309,594 100.00 111,971,512 100.00

* For identification purposes only

Completion is conditional upon the satisfaction or fulfilment of the Conditions in the Placing
Agreement. As the Placing may or may not proceed, Shareholders and potential investors of
the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

DEFINITIONS

The following terms have the following meanings in this announcement unless the context
otherwise requires:

“Board” the board of Directors

“Business Day” any day (excluding Saturday, Sunday, public holiday and any
day on which a tropical cyclone warning signal no. 8 or above